Amendment No. 16:

On page 120, beginning in line 10 and ending in line 12, strike "legislation" through "1988" in its entirety and substitute "House Bill 1358".

Amendment No. 17:

On page 124, beginning in line 29 and ending in line 33, strike "," through "Division" in its entirety.

Amendment No. 18:

On page 127, beginning in line 39 and ending in line 41, strike "legislation" through "Fund" in its entirety and substitute "Senate Bill 312 or House Bill 564".

Amendment No. 19:

On page 130, in line 4 strike "204,363" and substitute "240,363". SUMMARY

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

| • | General <u>Funds</u> | Special <u>Funds</u> | Federal <u>Funds</u> | Higher Educ. <u>Funds</u> | Total Funds |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|
| Appropriation 1988 Fiscal Year | 793,507 | 610,242 | 5,649,267 | 5,300,000 | 12,353,016 |
| 1989 Fiscal Year | 3,777,092 | 4,833,525 | 3,998,162 | | 12,608,779 |
| Subtotal | 4,570,599 | 5,443,767 | 9,647,429 | 5,300,000 | 24,961,795 |
| Reduction in Appropriation 1988 Fiscal | | | | | |
| Year | | 300,221 | | | 300,221 |
| 1989 Fiscal Year | 72,199 | | | | 72,199 |
| Subtotal | 72,199 | 300,221 | | | 372,420 |
| Net Change in Appropriation | 4,498,400 | 5,143,546 | 9,647,429 | 5,300,000 | 24,589,375 |

Sincerely, William Donald Schaefer Governor